House Resolution 1525

By: Representatives Kirby of the 114th, Chandler of the 105th, Coleman of the 97th, Barr of the 103rd, and Hilton of the 95th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Commending Grayson High School's 2018 valedictorian and salutatorian, Shivanni Ramdass
- 2 and Melina Maleknia; and for other purposes.
- WHEREAS, a proper quality education for the young people of this state is the single most
 important objective of the General Assembly; and

5 WHEREAS, Shivanni Ramdass has completed seven semesters of high school with the 6 highest grade point average in the senior class; and

7 WHEREAS, Shivanni Ramdass has been designated as Valedictorian of the Class of 2018;
8 and

- 9 WHEREAS, Melina Maleknia has completed seven semesters of high school with the second
- 10 highest grade point average in the senior class; and

11 WHEREAS, Melina Maleknia has been designated as Salutatorian of the Class of 2018; and

WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper to honor these outstanding scholars'
extraordinary accomplishments, intellectual acumen, and unsurpassed commitment to
excellence.

$15 \quad \text{NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that}$

- 16 the members of this body recognize and applaud the accomplishments of Shivanni Ramdass
- 17 and Melina Maleknia as Grayson High School's 2018 valedictorian and salutatorian.
- 18 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 19 and directed to make appropriate copies of this resolution available for distribution to
- 20 Shivanni Ramdass and Melina Maleknia.